



LTV Rapport pr. 31.12.2017



Table A. General Issuer Detail



Key information regarding issuers' balance sheet

Customer loans (mortgage) (DKKmn)	Q4 2017	Q3 2017	Q2 2017	Q1 2017
Total customer loans (market value)	21.110,9	20.697,3	19.992,9	19.856,2
Composition by				
Maturity				
- 0 <= 1 year	1,1	0,4	10,6	10,9
- < 1 <= 5 years	8,2	7,1	7,2	6,7
- over 5 years	21.101,6	20.689,7	19.975,1	19.838,7
Currency				
- DKK	21.110,9	20.697,3	19.992,9	19.856,2
- EUR				
- USD				
- Other				
Customer type				
- Residential (owner-occ., private rental, corporate housing, holiday houses)	2.713,7	2.621,5	2.499,8	2.304,0
- Commercial (office and business, industry, agriculture, manufacture, social and cultural, ships)	7.685,9	7.709,4	7.621,8	7.652,0
- Subsidised	10.711,3	10.366,4	9.871,3	9.900,2
Eligibility as covered bond collateral	21.110,9		19.992,9	19.856,2

Capital center

Property categories are defined according to Danish FSA's AS-reporting form



Reporting date 31-12-2017

Table M1

Number of loans by property category

	Owner-occupied homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manufacturing and Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	Social and cultural purposes	Other	Total
Total	-	-	788	232	46	-	21	-	854	-	1.941
In %	0%	0%	41%	12%	2%	0%	1%	0%	44%	0%	100%

Table M2

Lending by property category, DKKmn

	Owner-occupied homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manufacturing and Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	Social and cultural purposes	Other	Total
Total	-	-	10.837,6	1.597,0	990,5	-	223,2	-	7.462,6	-	21.110,9
In %	0%	0%	51%	8%	5%	0%	1%	0%	35%	0%	100%

Table M3

Lending, by loan size, DKKmn

	DKK 0 - 2m	DKK 2 - 5m	DKK 5 - 20m	DKK 20 - 50m	DKK 50 - 100m	> DKK 100m	Total
Total	524,6	1.500,2	6.333,2	4.714,9	3.238,8	4.799,2	21.110,9
In %	2%	7%	30%	22%	15%	23%	100%

Table M4a

Lending, by-loan-to-value (LTV), current property value, DKKbn

	Per cent										Avg. LTV
	0 - 19,9	20 - 39,9	40 - 59,9	60 - 69,9	70 - 79,9	80 - 84,9	85 - 89,9	90 - 94,9	95 - 100	> 100	
Owner-occupied homes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Holiday houses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidised Housing	6.396,8	3.357,8	940,7	78,1	32,1	3,5	0,2	0,2	0,2	27,9	37,5
Cooperative Housing	981,0	409,7	137,4	29,8	19,0	4,7	3,1	2,0	2,0	8,2	40,2
Private rental	712,4	232,2	35,6	4,8	2,2	0,5	0,2	0,2	0,2	2,2	29,4
Manufacturing and Manual Industries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Office and Business	130,7	64,7	25,8	1,2	0,7	0,2	0,0	-	-	-	40,0
Agricultural properties	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Properties for social and cultural purposes	4.127,8	2.083,1	846,4	207,5	65,9	8,1	6,8	6,1	4,3	106,7	45,4
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	12.348,6	6.147,5	1.985,9	321,5	119,9	16,9	10,3	8,6	6,7	145,0	40,2

Table M4b

Lending, by-loan-to-value (LTV), current property value, per cent

	Per cent										Avg. LTV
	0 - 19,9	20 - 39,9	40 - 59,9	60 - 69,9	70 - 79,9	80 - 84,9	85 - 89,9	90 - 94,9	95 - 100	> 100	
Owner-occupied homes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Holiday houses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidised Housing	59,0%	31,0%	8,7%	0,7%	0,3%	0,0%	0,0%	-	0,0%	-	37,5
Cooperative Housing	61,4%	25,7%	8,6%	1,9%	1,2%	0,3%	-	-	0,1%	0,5%	40,2
Private rental	71,9%	23,4%	3,6%	0,5%	-	0,1%	-	-	0,0%	0,2%	29,4
Manufacturing and Manual Industries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Office and Business	58,5%	29,0%	11,6%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40,0
Agricultural properties	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Properties for social and cultural purposes	55,3%	27,9%	11,3%	2,8%	0,9%	0,1%	0,1%	0,1%	0,1%	1,4%	45,4
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	58,5%	29,1%	9,4%	1,5%	0,6%	0,1%	0,0%	0,0%	0,0%	0,7%	40,2

Table M4c

Lending, by-loan-to-value (LTV), current property value, DKKbn ("Sidste krone")

	Per cent										Avg. LTV
	0 - 19,9	20 - 39,9	40 - 59,9	60 - 69,9	70 - 79,9	80 - 84,9	85 - 89,9	90 - 94,9	95 - 100	> 100	
Owner-occupied homes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Holiday houses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidised Housing	1.730,8	4.416,6	3.471,3	871,2	98,2	216,9	-	-	-	6,7	37,5
Cooperative Housing	351,7	611,1	341,9	108,6	68,0	24,5	42,4	-	-	48,7	40,2
Private rental	139,8	653,1	120,2	56,7	-	14,0	-	-	1,1	5,6	29,4
Manufacturing and Manual Industries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Office and Business	6,8	91,0	116,2	-	6,2	-	3,0	-	-	-	40,0
Agricultural properties	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Properties for social and cultural purposes	1.279,3	2.679,4	1.497,2	917,5	820,7	14,6	19,8	24,6	30,5	117,9	45,4
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	3.508,4	8.451,2	5.546,8	1.954,0	993,1	270,0	65,3	24,6	31,6	178,9	40,2

Table M4d/B4d

Lending, by-loan-to-value (LTV), current property value, per cent ("Sidste krone")

	Per cent										Avg. LTV
	0 - 19,9	20 - 39,9	40 - 59,9	60 - 69,9	70 - 79,9	80 - 84,9	85 - 89,9	90 - 94,9	95 - 100	> 100	
Owner-occupied homes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Holiday houses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidised Housing	49,3%	52,3%	62,6%	44,6%	9,9%	80,3%	0,0%	0,0%	0,0%	3,7%	37,5
Cooperative Housing	10,0%	7,2%	6,2%	5,6%	6,8%	9,1%	65,0%	0,0%	0,0%	27,2%	40,2
Private rental	4,0%	7,7%	2,2%	2,9%	0,0%	5,2%	0,0%	0,0%	3,5%	3,1%	29,4
Manufacturing and Manual Industries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Office and Business	0,2%	1,1%	2,1%	0,0%	0,6%	0,0%	4,6%	0,0%	0,0%	0,0%	40,0
Agricultural properties	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Properties for social and cultural purposes	36,5%	31,7%	27,0%	47,0%	82,6%	5,4%	30,4%	100,0%	96,5%	65,9%	45,4
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	16,7%	40,2%	26,4%	9,3%	4,7%	1,3%	0,3%	0,1%	0,2%	0,9%	40,2

Reporting date 31-12-2017

 REALKREDIT A·S

Table M5 - Total

Lending by region, DKKbn

	Greater Copenhagen area (Region Hovedstaden)	Remaining Zealand & Bornholm (Region Sjælland)	Northern Jutland (Region Nordjylland)	Eastern Jutland (Region Midtjylland)	Southern Jutland & Funen (Region Syddanmark)	Outside Denmark	Total
Owner-occupied homes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Holiday houses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidised Housing	5.283,3	436,8	1.234,6	2.005,7	1.877,1	-	10.837,6
Cooperative Housing	1.010,6	70,5	-	330,3	185,6	-	1.597,0
Private rental	143,1	309,7	118,8	360,2	58,7	-	990,5
Manufacturing and Manual Industries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Office and Business	163,9	1,8	-	18,7	38,9	-	223,2
Agricultural properties	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Properties for social and cultural purposes	2.354,6	790,7	1.004,4	1.833,6	1.479,3	-	7.462,6
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	8.955,5	1.609,6	2.357,8	4.548,5	3.639,5	-	21.110,9

Table M6/B6

Lending by loan type - IO Loans, DKKmm

	Owner-occupied					Manufacturing and			Social and cultural		Total
	homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	purposes	Other	
Index Loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fixed-rate to maturity	-	-	-	146,5	-	-	27,1	-	646,8	-	820,5
Fixed-rate shorter period than maturity (ARM's etc.)	-	-	14,1	324,0	7,0	-	3,8	-	540,7	-	889,6
- rate fixed ≤ 1 year	-	-	-	12,8	-	-	2,5	-	119,0	-	134,3
- rate fixed > 1 and ≤ 3 years	-	-	-	20,7	5,6	-	-	-	34,0	-	60,2
- rate fixed > 3 and ≤ 5 years	-	-	14,1	290,5	1,4	-	1,3	-	387,8	-	695,1
- rate fixed > 5 years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Money market based loans	-	-	-	9,2	-	-	-	-	181,2	-	190,4
- Non Capped floaters	-	-	-	9,2	-	-	-	-	181,2	-	190,4
- Capped floaters	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	-	-	14,1	479,7	7,0	-	31,0	-	1.368,7	-	1.900,5

*Interest-only loans at time of compilation. Interest-only is typically limited to a maximum of 10 years

Table M7/B7

Lending by loan type - Repayment Loans / Amortizing Loans, DKKmm

	Owner-occupied					Manufacturing and			Social and cultural		Total
	homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	purposes	Other	
Index Loans	-	-	356,4	308,3	-	-	-	-	47,5	-	712,2
Fixed-rate to maturity	-	-	4.065,8	616,1	478,5	-	95,2	-	3.695,6	-	8.951,2
Fixed-rate shorter period than maturity (ARM's etc.)	-	-	6.355,3	185,2	505,0	-	97,1	-	1.253,1	-	8.395,6
- rate fixed ≤ 1 year	-	-	30,2	54,6	34,5	-	69,6	-	654,2	-	843,1
- rate fixed > 1 and ≤ 3 years	-	-	6,0	6,3	0,1	-	1,9	-	68,6	-	82,8
- rate fixed > 3 and ≤ 5 years	-	-	6.319,1	124,3	470,5	-	25,5	-	530,3	-	7.469,7
- rate fixed > 5 years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Money market based loans	-	-	46,0	7,6	-	-	-	-	1.097,8	-	1.151,4
- Non Capped floaters	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	886,4	-	886,4
- Capped floaters	-	-	46,0	7,6	-	-	-	-	211,4	-	265,0
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	-	-	10.823,4	1.117,2	983,5	-	192,3	-	6.093,9	-	19.210,5

Table M8/B8

Lending by loan type - All loans, DKKmm

	Owner-occupied					Manufacturing and			Social and cultural		Total
	homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	purposes	Other	
Index Loans	-	-	356,4	308,3	-	-	-	-	47,5	-	712,2
Fixed-rate to maturity	-	-	4.065,8	762,7	478,5	-	122,4	-	4.342,4	-	9.771,7
Fixed-rate shorter period than maturity (ARM's etc.)	-	-	6.369,4	509,2	512,0	-	100,9	-	1.793,8	-	9.285,2
- rate fixed ≤ 1 year	-	-	30,2	67,4	34,5	-	72,1	-	773,2	-	977,4
- rate fixed > 1 and ≤ 3 years	-	-	6,0	26,9	5,6	-	1,9	-	102,5	-	143,0
- rate fixed > 3 and ≤ 5 years	-	-	6.333,2	414,8	471,9	-	26,8	-	918,1	-	8.164,8
- rate fixed > 5 years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Money market based loans	-	-	46,0	16,8	-	-	-	-	1.279,0	-	1.341,8
- Non Capped floaters	-	-	-	9,2	-	-	-	-	1.067,6	-	1.076,8
- Capped floaters	-	-	46,0	7,6	-	-	-	-	211,4	-	265,0
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	-	-	10.837,6	1.597,0	990,5	-	223,2	-	7.462,6	-	21.110,9

Table M9/B9

Lending by Seasoning, DKKbn (Seasoning defined by duration of customer relationship)

	Owner-occupied homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manufacturing and Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	Social and cultural purposes	Other	Total
< 12 months	-	-	1.596,8	280,6	137,0	-	-	-	444,5	-	2.458,9
≥ 12 - ≤ 24 months	-	-	1.007,1	44,3	216,6	-	-	-	481,9	-	1.749,9
≥ 24 - ≤ 36 months	-	-	197,5	114,2	189,3	-	-	-	663,3	-	1.164,4
≥ 36 - ≤ 60 months	-	-	2.559,2	101,8	126,7	-	1,3	-	1.604,7	-	4.393,7
≥ 60 months	-	-	5.476,9	1.056,1	321,0	-	221,9	-	4.268,1	-	11.344,1
Total	-	-	10.837,6	1.597,0	990,5	-	223,2	-	7.462,6	-	21.110,9

Table M10/B10

Lending by remaining maturity, DKKbn

	Owner-occupied homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manufacturing and Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	Social and cultural purposes	Other	Total
< 1 Years	-	-	0,8	-	-	-	-	-	0,3	-	1,1
≥ 1 - ≤ 3 Years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,1	-	0,1
≥ 3 - ≤ 5 Years	-	-	1,1	0,9	-	-	-	-	6,1	-	8,1
≥ 5 - ≤ 10 Years	-	-	82,4	7,0	-	-	4,5	-	84,2	-	178,1
≥ 10 - ≤ 20 Years	-	-	3.399,4	206,1	70,9	-	16,1	-	1.524,1	-	5.216,6
≥ 20 Years	-	-	7.353,9	1.383,0	919,6	-	202,7	-	5.847,8	-	15.706,9
Total	-	-	10.837,6	1.597,0	990,5	-	223,2	-	7.462,6	-	21.110,9

Table M11/B11

90 day Non-performing loans by property type, as percentage of total payments, %

	Owner-occupied homes	Holiday houses	Subsidised Housing	Cooperative Housing	Private rental	Manufacturing and Manual Industries	Office and Business	Agriculture	Social and cultural purposes	Other	Total
90 day NPL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,03	-	0,01

Note: 90-days arrear as of Q4 2017